Jul 31 - Aug 4 No School - Staff PD
7 First Day of School

24 Staff Days / 19 Student Days
4 asynchronous days

Hispanic Heritage Month (sept. 15 - Oct. 15)

1-4 No School - Labor Day
11-15 Homecoming Week

16 Homecoming Dance

19,21 Conferences 3:45 - 6:45 p.m.
22 No School

29 No School - Staff PD

19 Staff Days / 17 Student Days
4 asynchronous days

5-6 Quarter One Final Exams
9-13 No School - Fall Intersession
9 No School - Record Day

16 Quarter Two Begins
19 Parent Meeting (Staff)
23 No School

17 Staff Days / 16 Student Days
3 asynchronous days

10 No School - Staff PD

16 Parent Meeting

17 Early Release

20-24 No School - Thanksgiving Week

17 Staff Days / 15.5 Student Days
4 asynchronous days

4 No School - Staff PD

15,18 Quarter Two Final Exams

19 Holiday Party / Early Release
20 No School - Record Day

21 No School - Staff Day
20-31 No School - Winter Intersession

15 Staff Days / 11.5 Student Days
2 asynchronous days

1 No School - New Year's Day
2 Quarter Three Begins
12 Second Semester Celebration

15 No School - M.L. King Day

21 Staff Days / 21 Student Days
5 asynchronous days
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El Puente High School 2023-2024 Calendar

May 9, 2023

AUGUST ‘23 FEBRUARY ‘24
F

S|IM|T|W|Th|F |S S|IM|T|W|Th S
311112 |13 ]|14(5 1 3
6 |7 (8|9 |10]11]12 4 |5]|1617 |8 10
13 |14 [15 |16 |17 |18 | 19 111121314 |15 16|17
20 [21 |22 |23 |24 |25 | 26 18 1 19 120 | 21 |22 | 23 | 24
27 {28 | 29 | 30 | 31 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 | 29
SEPTEMBER ‘23 MARCH ‘24
S|IM|ITIWI|Th|F | S S|IM|TIWITh| F|S
1] 2 1] 2
3|14 (|56 |7 |8]°9 314|567 ]|8]|¢9
10 [ 11 f12 |13 (14 |15 16 10|11 112|113 |14 |15 16
17 118 {19 {20 | 21 | 22 | 23 17 |18 119|120 | 21 | 22 | 23
24 |25 |26 |27 |28 | 29 | 30 24 | 25|26 |27 | 28 | 29 | 30
31

S M T W Th F S S| M| T|W|Th| F S
1 2 3 4 5 é 7 1 2 3 4 5 é
8 9 110 11 12 13 14 7 8 9 |10]11}12]| 13
15116 |17 |18 | 19 | 20 | 21 14|115|16 |17 |18 | 19| 20
22 |23 24 |25 |26 |27 | 28 21|22 | 23|24 |25 26| 27
29 |30 | 31 28 | 29 | 30

S M T W | Th F S S M T W | Th F S

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

5 é 7 8 9 |10 | 11 5 [ 7 8 9 10| 11
12 |13 |14 |15 |16 |17 | 18 12113 |14 )15|16 | 17 | 18
19 120 |21 |22 |23 |24 | 25 191 20| 21|22 | 23|24 | 25
26 |27 |28 |29 | 30 26 | 27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31

W

Th

3

4

10

11

12

17

18

19

24

25

31

S|IM|T|W]|Th | F S S| M| T|W|Th]| F S

1 2 1
3|14 |56 |7 |8]°9 3|4]|5|6]|7]|8
10 |11 |12 |13 |14 |15 | 16 10|11 [12]13|14] 15
17 118 |19 |20 | 21 |22 | 23 16 |17 118 |19 |20 | 21 | 22
24 |25 |26 |27 |28 |29 | 30 ’3";)’ 2425|2627 28| 29
31

Black History Month

2
6,8
9
19

No School - Staff Day
Conferences 3:45 - 6:45 p.m.
No School

No School - TCY PD

21 Staff Days / 18 Student Days
4 asynchronous days

Women'’s History Month

7-8

11

12
12-15
18

21
25-29

Quarter Three Final Exams
Record Day

No School - ACT Day
Spring Intersession
Quarter Four Begins
Parent Meeting (Staff)
Spring Break

13 Staff Days / 11 Student Days
2 asynchronous days

12
15
18
22

No School

No School - PreACT & Forward Testing
Parent Meeting

No School - Staff PD / Inclement
Weather Makeup Day

21 Staff Days / 19 Student Days
4 asynchronous days

w

16
27
29-30
31

No School - Staff PD

Prom

Parent Meeting

Memorial Day

Quarter Four Final Exams

Last Day / Early Release / Graduation

22 Staff Days / 20.5 Student Days
5 asynchronous days

DECEMBER ‘23 JUNE ‘24 3

Record Day

DPI Student Contact Hours Reguirements

JANUARY ‘24 EPHS Class and Bell Schedule 2023-2024

Link to MPS 23-24 Calendar
191 Staff Days (191 req)

169 Student Days (including asynchronous and half days)
2 snow days available
X Full In-Person Student Days (excl. asynchronous and half days)

Q1l: 9 weeks

Q2: 8.5 weeks
Q3: 10 weeks
Q4: 10 weeks


http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/thanksgiving-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/new-years-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/martin-luther-king-day.php
https://dpi.wi.gov/cal/days-hours
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1to7bOYe98Igal5vLmNNwTt1HoS6Fdq90W6ONsrk2vnU/edit?usp=sharing
https://mps.milwaukee.k12.wi.us/MPS-Shared/Documents1/Calendar/MPS_Calendar_2023-24_1222V4EarlyStartOnly.pdf
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Calendario de El Puente High School 2023-2024

31 de Julio - 4 de Agosto No Clases -
Dias del Personal

7

Primer dia de Clases

Mes de la Herencia Hispana (15 sept - 15 oct)

1-4
11-15

16

19, 21

22
29

10
16
17

20-24
gracias

15,18

19
20
21

20-31

12
15

No Clases - Labor Day
Semana de Homecoming
Baile de Homecoming
Conferencias 3:45 - 6:45 p.m.
No Clases

No Clases - Dia del Personal

Exdmenes Finales - Primer Cuarto
No Clases - Interseccion de otofio
No Clases - Record Day
Principio de Segundo Trimestre
Junta con Padres

No Clases

No Clases - Dia del Personal
Junta con Padres

Salida Temprana

No Clases - Semana de Accién de

No Clases - Dia del Personal
Exdmenes Finales- Segundo Trimestre
Fiesta Navidena/Salida Temprana
No Clases - Record Day

No Clases - Dia del Personal
No Clases - Inferseccién de Inverno

No Clases - Ano Nuevo

Tercer Trimestre comienza
Segundo Semestre Celebracion
No Clases - M.L. King Day

9 de Mayo, 2023

Mes de la Historia Afroamericana
W|Th [ F S|MIT[WITh|F]S 2 No Clases - Dia del Personal
21314 6,8 Conferencias 3:45 - 6:45 p.m.

9 [10[n 4567 |8]9]10 9 No Clases
16 [17 |18 11 [12[13]14[15] 16|17 19 No Clases - TCY PD
23 | 24 | 25 18|19 | 20|21 )22 23] 24
30 | 31 25|26 | 27 | 28 | 29
PTIEMBRE ‘23 MARZO ‘24 Mes de la Historia de Mujeres
wlml ¢ simltlwlml|lels 7-8 Exdmenes Finales-Tercer Trimestre
1 11 2 11 Record Day

517 |8 3|als5lel7 18129 12 No Clases - Dia de ACT
13114 |15 1wl l12l13]1al15] 16 12-15 Intermisién de Primavera
20 |21 | 22 171181191201 21| 22| 23 18 Cuarto Trimestre comienza
27 | 28 | 29 242526272829 [30| 21 Junta con Padres

31 25-29 Vacaciones de Primavera

ABRIL 24 12 NoClases
W Th | F sImlrlwlmlels 15 No Clasesl - Examenes PreACT & Forward
4156 11213lals]e 18 Junta con Padres
1 112 113 7189 l10l11]12]13 22 No Clases - Dia del Personal/dia
18 119 | 20 141511617 18| 19 | 20| de recuperacion por mal clima
25 | 26 | 27 21|22 2324|2526 27

w

17

24

31

28 | 29 | 30
NOVIEMBRE ‘23 MAYO ‘24 3 No Clases - Dia del Personal

wlmlF sImltlwlmlrls 4 Baile de Prom

11213 1 3| a 16 Junta con Padres

8 |9 |10 s|e6|7)8]9|10|n]| 27  Memorial Day

15 |16 |17 12131141516 |17 | 18 29-30 Exdmenes Finales-Cuarto Trimestre
22 |23 | 24 19120 21 [ 22 23] 24 [ 25 31 Ultimo Dia / Salida Temprana /
29 | 30 26 | 27 | 28| 29 | 30 | 31 Graduacion
MBRE ‘23 JUNIO ‘24 3 Record Day

w(th|F s m|Tt|w|m|F]|s

1 1

617 |8 2|3|a|5]6]7]8

13 (14 |15 9 [10f11[12][13[14]15

20 |21 |22 1617|1819 20| 21 | 22

27 |28 | 29 B/ 24 25|26 | 27|28 29

DP| Student Contact Hours Requirements (Requisitos - horas con estudiantes)
EPHS Class and Bell Schedule 2023-2024 (Horarios de clases y campana)
Link to MPS 23-24 Calendar (Calendario de escuelas pUblicas de Milwaukee)
191 Dias para el Personal Escolar (191 requeridos)

169 Dias Estudiantiles (incluyendo medio dias y dias asincrénicos)

2 dias de nieve disponible

Q1l: 9 semanas

Q2: 8.5 semanas
Q3: 10 semanas
Q4: 10 semanas


http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/new-years-day.php
http://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/martin-luther-king-day.php
https://dpi.wi.gov/cal/days-hours
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1to7bOYe98Igal5vLmNNwTt1HoS6Fdq90W6ONsrk2vnU/edit?usp=sharing
https://mps.milwaukee.k12.wi.us/MPS-Shared/Documents1/Calendar/MPS_Calendar_2023-24_1222V4EarlyStartOnly.pdf

